LIST OF ENQUIRY REPORTS WITH RECOMMENDATIONS SENT TO THE DISCIPLINARY
AUTHORITIES/COMPETENT AUTHORITIES UNDER RULE 14-A OF THE KARNATAKA CIVIL
SERVICES (C.C & A) RULES DURING THE PERIOD FROM 1-8-2023 TO 31-8-2023

Enq Enq ||[Enq . Sent

S.NO No/Enq_Yr || Offr || Juris DGO Details date
1 74/2013 ARE- || UPLOK- || 1. Dr.P. Rajashekharan 04-
12 1 Deputy Conservator of 08-

Forests, Bellary 2023
2 251/2013 || ARE- ||UPLOK- || 1. Dr.H.D.Chandrashekhar 17-
7 2 the then Health & Family 08-

Welfare Officer, Ramanagara | 2023

District

3 405/2013 || ARE- || UPLOK- || 1. K.R. Nagaraj 07-
11 1 Sub-Registrar, Vitla Sub- 08-

registrar Office, Dakshina 2023

Kannada District (working
then in Bidarahalli,

Bangalore)
4 421/2013 || ARE- || UPLOK- || 1. Purushotham 17-
11 1 Junior Engineer, Panchayath || 08-

Raj Engineering Sub-Division, ||2023
Bhalki, Bidar District

5 100/2014 ARE- || UPLOK- |[1. C.H. Somashekharaiah 04-
11 1 Surveyor, Taluk Office, 08-
Shahapura Taluk, Yadgir 2023
District. 2. Thirumalaiah
Licensed Surveyor, Taluk
Office, Shahapura Taluk,
Yadgir District.

6 156/2015 || ARE- || UPLOK- || 1. Sri.Sharanappa 07-
7 1 Gurulingappa Biradara, 08-
Asst. Director(Grade- 2023
I),Fisheries

Department,Jamakhandi
Taluk,Bagalkot District.

7 358/2016 || ARE- ||UPLOK- || 1. B.Veerappa 07-
13 1 Assistant Engineer, Presently || 08-
Public Works sub 2023

division,Davangere.

8 441/2016 || ARE- || UPLOK- || 1. SANTHOSH KOTRAPPA || 07-
11 1 RAMPURADA, 08-
Village Accountant, Hullatti, 2023
Hangal Taluk, HAVERI

District.
9 447/2016 ARE- || UPLOK- || 1. B.Ashok 11-
13 1 Village Accountant, Bharadi 08-
grama, Haveri taluk, Haveri 2023
district.
10 647/2016 ARE- || UPLOK- || 1. Sujata.D.Avaradi, 11-

3 1 Panchayath Development 08-




Officer, Gram Panchayat
Andola,Jewargi Taluk,
Kalaburgi District.

2023

11

95/2017

ARE-

UPLOK-

3. Sri Ameeth A Gathate

The then Panchayath
Development Officer,
Hittinahalli Gram Panchayath,
Vijapur Taluk, Vijapur District.
Presently Panchayath
Development Officer,
Nagatana Gram Panchayath,
Vijapur Taluk

4. Sri Ganghadhar Gumadi
Then then Panchayath
Development Officer (Retd.),
Hittinahalli Gram
Panchayath,Vijapur
Taluk,Vijapur District.

07-
08-
2023

12

177/2017

ARE-
15

UPLOK-

1. M.S.Kurtakoti

Then Executive Officer. Taluk
Panchayath, Savanur.

2. Sri. Mariyammanavar
Panchayath Development
Officer, Kadakol,Gram
Panchayath.

07-
08-
2023

13

266/2017

ARE-
14

UPLOK-

1. T.Hanumanthappa

Then Secretary, Grama
Panchayath,
Hanchi,Presently Secretary,
Huruli Grama Panchayath.

2. G.V.Prakash

Junior Engineer,Panchayath
Raj Engineering sub division,
Sorab

3. N.Gopinathrao,

Then Secretary, Grama
Panchayath, HanchiPresently
retired.

4. G.M.Madiwalar

Then Secretary, Gram
Panchayath Hanchi,Presently
retired.

5. A.E.Nehru

Deputy Range Forest Officer
Retired.

07-
08-
2023

14

403/2017

ARE-
10

UPLOK-

1. Smt H.S.Lakshmi

the then Panchayat
Development
Officer,Gejjalagere Gram
Panchayat,Maddur
Taluk,Mandya District.

04-
08-
2023

15

471/2017

ARE-
16

UPLOK-

1. Ashok Bilagundi
Community Affairs Officer,
S.J.S.R.Y, Town Muncipal
Council, Aland, Gulbarga
District.

11-
08-
2023




2. Panchakshari S Math
Community Convenor,
S.J.S.R.Y, Town Muncipal
Council, Aland, Gulbarga
District.

16

501/2017

ARE-
13

UPLOK-

1. SIDDALINGA MURTHY,
Clerk-cum-Typist, Devaraj Urs
Backward Classes
Development Corporation
Limited, KOLAR. Residing at
No. 82, 2nd Cross, Transport
City, Kolar.

23-
08-
2023

17

552/2017

ARE-
15

UPLOK-

1. S. R. Patil

P.D.O. Kolur Gram
Panchayat, Muddebihal Taluk.
2. Khubasingh Jadhav
Ex.P.D.O. Kolur Gram
Panchayat, Taluk:
Muddebihal.

3. Sri.V.M.Vastrad

The then Secretary,Kolur
Grama
Panchayath,Muddebihal,
Vijapura

4. Sri C.S. Mata

The then Secretary,Kolur
Grama
Panchayath,Muddebhihal
Tq,Vijayapur Dist.

5. Sri S.S. Ambekar

The then Secretary,Kolur
Grama
Panchayath,Muddebihal
Tq,Vijayapur Dist.

6. Sri.N.C.Basagi

The then Secretary, Kolur
Grama
Panchayath,Muddebhihal
Tq,Vijayapur Dist.

07-
08-
2023

18

565/2017

ARE-
16

UPLOK-

2. S.N.Chauhan

Assistant Executive Engineer,
O/o the Additional
Commissioner, Department of
Public Instructions, Rashtriya
Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan
Sub-division, Dharwad

3. Sri.Dasappa

Assistant Executive Engineer,
O/o the State Project Director,
Rashtriya Madhyamik
Shiksha Abhiyan, Bangalore.

07-
08-
2023

19

682/2017

ARE-
16

UPLOK-

2. Subhash Nayka

Junior Engineer,Office of the
Assistant Executive
EngineerPWD Sub

11-
08-
2023




DivisionSagara Shimoga
District.

20 718/2017 || ARE- ||UPLOK- || 2. B.T.Prakash 05-
15 2 Food Shirastedar, Food and || 08-
Civil Supplies and Consumer || 2023
Affairs Department,
Harapanahalli Taluk,
DAVANAGERE District.
21 762/2017 || ARE- ||UPLOK- |[1. M.T. MUDALAGIRI 23-
14 2 GOWDA, 08-
Secretary, Hadavanahalli 2023
Gram Panchayath,
Dandinashivara Hobli,
Turuvekere Taluk TUMKUR
District.
22 903/2017 || ARE- ||UPLOK- |[1. K. RAVIKUMAR, 18-
13 2 Food Safety Officer, Taluk 08-
Helath Centre, Tiptur Taluk, 2023
TUMKUR District.
23 945/2017 || ARE- ||UPLOK- |[ 1. Krishnappa 04-
13 2 Secretary,Kaggere Grama 08-
Panchayath,Kunigal 2023
Taluk, Tumkur Dist.
2. Kshetrapaal
Junior
Engineer,Panchayathraj
Engineering,Kunigal
taluk, Tumkur Dist.
24 1037/2017 || ARE- || UPLOK- || 1. N. R. HALGERI 07-
12 1 Senior Assistant Director of 08-
Horticulture (ZP), Hirekerur 2023

taluk, Haveri district

2. R.C.Kambli

Assistant Horticulture Officer,
(presently Haveri Range
Officer, Haveri).

3. K.P.Ananthkumar
Assistant Horticulture Officer,
Raitha Samparka Kendra,
Rattihalli, Hirekerur (Presently
at Jagalur)

4. Jagadishkumar K Hulgur
Assistant Horticulture Officer
5. Krishna Ukkund

Senior Assistant Director of
Horticulture, Presently Deputy
Director of Horticulture (ZP),
Koppal district.

6. Nagaraj Gurushanthappa
Hanchinamani

Technical Officer and
Assistant Horticulture Officer,
Hirekerur,Presently at
Savanur

7. Lokesh Veerabasappa
Chapparadh




Village Accountant,
Shiragumbi village,Presently
at Byadagi

8. M.Basavaraj

S/o Mahadevaiah,Deputy
Director of Horticulture (ZP),
Haveri,Presently retired.

9. M.B.Shivabasavannanavar
Shiragumbi Village
Accountant,Presently retired.

25

1087/2017

ARE-
10

UPLOK-

1. A.S. JAYAKUMAR,
Assistant Executive Engineer,
K2 Sub Division, BESCOM,
Anjananagar, BENGALURU
(Presently Assistant
Executive Engineer, L.T.
Rating Sub-division,
Nelamangala, BESCOM,
Bengaluru)

07-
08-
2023

26

109/2018

ARE-
16

UPLOK-

5. R Sreepadhbhat

the then Chief Officer, TMC,
Devadurga present Pattana
Panchayath, Saligrama,
Udupi District

7. Saroja Patil

the then Chief Officer, TMC,
Devadurga present
Commissioner, City Municipal
Council, Shahabad, Kalaburgi
8. Fairoz Khan

the then Chief Officer, TMC,
Devadurga present Town
Municipal council, Devadurga,
Raichur

13. Sharanappa

Junior Engineer, Town
Municipal Council, Devadurga
taluk, Raichur

09-
08-
2023

27

218/2018

ARE-

UPLOK-

1. Sri G.N. Basavaraju,
present retired KAS (Junior
Scale) Officer,the then
Special Land Acquisition
Officer,National Highways
Authority Of India, Udupi.

07-
08-
2023

28

268/2018

ARE-
15

UPLOK-

1. Monika Miranda
P.D.O.,Giriyapura Grama
Panchayathi,Giriyapura,Kadur
Taluk,Chikmagalur Dist.

2. N.Abdul Latheef

the then Secretary Grade-
llincharge P.D.O.,Giriyapura
Grama Panchayathi,Presently
Secretary Grade-
IIEshwarahalli Gram
Panchayath, Chikmagalur
Taluk and Dist.

01-
08-
2023




29

290/2018

ARE-
11

UPLOK-

3. ANANTA REDDY,
Panchayath Development
Officer, Parandahalli Gram
Panchayath, Bethamangala,
Bangarapet Taluk, KOLAR
District.

04-
08-
2023

30

336/2018

ARE-

UPLOK-

1. MALLAIAH B. GUTTEDAR,
Assistant Teacher and
President, Government
Primary School, Koralli,
Aland, KALBURGI District.
and President in Primary
School Teachers Society,
KALBURGI.

07-
08-
2023

31

356/2018

ARE-

UPLOK-

1. Rajkumar Patthara

Junior
Engineer,Shahapur,Shahapur
Taluk,Yadgir District.

4. Sri Chennabasapa Mekale
the then Executive Engineer
(In-charge),PRE
Division,Yadgir.(Presently
working as AEE, PWD Sub
Division, Shahpur).

3. Sri Basavaraj C. Thotaganti
the then Assistant Executive
Engineer,PRE Sub Division,
Shahpur Taluk,Yadgir
District.presently retired.
residing at KHB colony,
Mantur Road, Mudhol,
Bagalkot District.

18-
08-
2023

32

451/2018

ARE-

UPLOK-

2. Sunita

W/o Rajkumar
Banni,Panchayath
Development
Officer,Thalawada(K) Grama
Panchayathi,Bhalki
Taluk,Bidar District.

3. Balaji Pokalwar,

Junior Engineer,PMGSY,
Project Sub-Division,Bidar.
4. M.N. Patil,

The then Assistant Executive
Engineer, Jala Nirmala
Yojane, Talwadi, Bhalki Taluk,
Bidar District. C/o Rajesh
Nilaya, Near neela
Gangamma Temple, Sindhgi
Taluk, Bijapur District.

01-
08-
2023

33

82/2020

ARE-
15

UPLOK-

1. Arun K

Panchayath Development
Officer, Hiregonigere Gram
Panchayath, Honnali Taluk,
DAVANAGERE District.

07-
08-
2023




34 157/2020 ARE- || UPLOK- |[ 1. P.Shashidhar 07-
7 2 Deputy Registrar ofCo- 08-
Operative Societies 2023
35 43/2021 ARE- ||UPLOK- |[1. N.M. PRAKASH 04-
16 1 Executive Engineer, KUWS 08-
and DB Division, Karwar, 2023
Uttara Kannada District.
36 96/2021 ARE- ||UPLOK- |[ 1. Asha 10-
11 2 Asst. Director of Sericulture, 08-
Technical Service Centre, 2023
Challakere Tq., Chitradurga
Dist.
37 208/2021 ARE- || UPLOK- || 9. K Appaiji 09-
16 2 the then Executive Engineer || 08-
(Retd.,) Karnataka Rural 2023
Infrastructure Development
Limited, RAICHUR.
10. B P Lingaraju
the then Executive Engineer
(Retd.,) Karnataka Rural
Infrastructure Development
Limited, O/o Executive
Engineer, RAICHUR.
11. Syed Mobin
the then Assistant Engineer,
KRIDL sub division present
Project Executive, Karnataka
Rural Infrastructure
Development Limited,
Raichur
38 225/2022 ARE- | UPLOK- || 14. Sri.B.Vijayakumair, 10-
17 2 RFO, Chitradurga,Presently 08-
working at Wild Life Division, {2023
Shivamogga District.
39 341/2022 ARE- ||UPLOK- |[1. RAJASHEKHAR 22-
8 2 S/o Shambhurao 08-
Bhramhapure, Junior 2023
Engineer, O/o the AEE, Rural
Water Drinking Sanitary Sub-
Division Office, Bidar District.
40 363/2022 ARE- ||UPLOK- |[ 1. SIDDARAMAIAH Y.B. 04-
10 2 Panchayath Development 08-
Officer, Biligere Gram 2023
Panchayath, Tiptur Taluk,
Tumkur District.
41 82/2023 ARE- ||UPLOK- |[1. RAMESH M.G. 01-
3 2 S/o Ganapathi, Chief Officer, || 08-
TMC, Bhatkal, R/o 2023

Municipality, Municipal Guest
House, Sagar Road, Near
Anjuman College, Bhatkal,
Uttara Kannada District.




