LIST OF ENQUIRY REPORTS WITH RECOMMENDATIONS SENT TO THE DISCIPLINARY AUTHORITIES/COMPETENT AUTHORITIES UNDER RULE 14-A OF THE KARNATAKA CIVIL SERVICES (C.C & A) RULES DURING THE PERIOD FROM 1-8-2023 TO 31-8-2023

S.NO	Enq No/Enq_Yr	Enq Offr	Enq Juris	DGO Details	Sent date
1	74/2013	ARE- 12	UPLOK- 1	Dr.P. Rajashekharan Deputy Conservator of Forests, Bellary	04- 08- 2023
2	251/2013	ARE- 7	UPLOK- 2	Dr.H.D.Chandrashekhar the then Health & Family Welfare Officer, Ramanagara District	17- 08- 2023
3	405/2013	ARE- 11	UPLOK- 1	1. K.R. Nagaraj Sub-Registrar, Vitla Sub- registrar Office, Dakshina Kannada District (working then in Bidarahalli, Bangalore)	07- 08- 2023
4	421/2013	ARE- 11	UPLOK- 1	1. Purushotham Junior Engineer, Panchayath Raj Engineering Sub-Division, Bhalki, Bidar District	17- 08- 2023
5	100/2014	ARE- 11	UPLOK- 1	1. C.H. Somashekharaiah Surveyor, Taluk Office, Shahapura Taluk, Yadgir District. 2. Thirumalaiah Licensed Surveyor, Taluk Office, Shahapura Taluk, Yadgir District.	04- 08- 2023
6	156/2015	ARE-	UPLOK- 1	Sri.Sharanappa Gurulingappa Biradara, Asst. Director(Grade- II),Fisheries Department,Jamakhandi Taluk,Bagalkot District.	07- 08- 2023
7	358/2016	ARE- 13	UPLOK- 1	B.Veerappa Assistant Engineer, Presently Public Works sub division,Davangere.	07- 08- 2023
8	441/2016	ARE- 11	UPLOK- 1	1. SANTHOSH KOTRAPPA RAMPURADA, Village Accountant, Hullatti, Hangal Taluk, HAVERI District.	07- 08- 2023
9	447/2016	ARE- 13	UPLOK- 1	B.Ashok Village Accountant, Bharadi grama, Haveri taluk, Haveri district.	11- 08- 2023
10	647/2016	ARE-	UPLOK- 1	1. Sujata.D.Avaradi, Panchayath Development	11- 08-

				Officer, Gram Panchayat Andola,Jewargi Taluk, Kalaburgi District.	2023
11	95/2017	ARE- 9	UPLOK-	3. Sri Ameeth A Gathate The then Panchayath Development Officer, Hittinahalli Gram Panchayath, Vijapur Taluk, Vijapur District. Presently Panchayath Development Officer, Nagatana Gram Panchayath, Vijapur Taluk 4. Sri Ganghadhar Gumadi Then then Panchayath Development Officer (Retd.), Hittinahalli Gram Panchayath, Vijapur Taluk, Vijapur District.	07- 08- 2023
12	177/2017	ARE- 15	UPLOK- 1	M.S.Kurtakoti Then Executive Officer. Taluk Panchayath, Savanur. Sri. Mariyammanavar Panchayath Development Officer, Kadakol,Gram Panchayath.	07- 08- 2023
13	266/2017	ARE- 14	UPLOK-	1. T.Hanumanthappa Then Secretary, Grama Panchayath, Hanchi,Presently Secretary, Huruli Grama Panchayath. 2. G.V.Prakash Junior Engineer,Panchayath Raj Engineering sub division, Sorab 3. N.Gopinathrao, Then Secretary, Grama Panchayath, HanchiPresently retired. 4. G.M.Madiwalar Then Secretary, Gram Panchayath Hanchi,Presently retired. 5. A.E.Nehru Deputy Range Forest Officer Retired.	07- 08- 2023
14	403/2017	ARE- 10	UPLOK- 2	1. Smt H.S.Lakshmi the then Panchayat Development Officer,Gejjalagere Gram Panchayat,Maddur Taluk,Mandya District.	04- 08- 2023
15	471/2017	ARE- 16	UPLOK- 1	1. Ashok Bilagundi Community Affairs Officer, S.J.S.R.Y, Town Muncipal Council, Aland, Gulbarga District.	11- 08- 2023

				2. Panchakshari S Math Community Convenor, S.J.S.R.Y, Town Muncipal Council, Aland, Gulbarga District.	
16	501/2017	ARE- 13	UPLOK- 2	1. SIDDALINGA MURTHY, Clerk-cum-Typist, Devaraj Urs Backward Classes Development Corporation Limited, KOLAR. Residing at No. 82, 2nd Cross, Transport City, Kolar.	23- 08- 2023
17	552/2017	ARE- 15	UPLOK-	1. S. R. Patil P.D.O. Kolur Gram Panchayat, Muddebihal Taluk. 2. Khubasingh Jadhav Ex.P.D.O. Kolur Gram Panchayat, Taluk: Muddebihal. 3. Sri.V.M.Vastrad The then Secretary,Kolur Grama Panchayath,Muddebihal, Vijapura 4. Sri C.S. Mata The then Secretary,Kolur Grama Panchayath,Muddebhihal Tq,Vijayapur Dist. 5. Sri S.S. Ambekar The then Secretary,Kolur Grama Panchayath,Muddebihal Tq,Vijayapur Dist. 6. Sri.N.C.Basagi The then Secretary, Kolur Grama Panchayath,Muddebihal Tq,Vijayapur Dist. 6. Sri.N.C.Basagi The then Secretary, Kolur Grama Panchayath,Muddebhihal Tq,Vijayapur Dist.	07- 08- 2023
18	565/2017	ARE- 16	UPLOK-	2. S.N.Chauhan Assistant Executive Engineer, O/o the Additional Commissioner, Department of Public Instructions, Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan Sub-division, Dharwad 3. Sri.Dasappa Assistant Executive Engineer, O/o the State Project Director, Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan, Bangalore.	07- 08- 2023
19	682/2017	ARE- 16	UPLOK- 2	2. Subhash Nayka Junior Engineer,Office of the Assistant Executive EngineerPWD Sub	11- 08- 2023

				DivisionSagara Shimoga District.	
20	718/2017	ARE- 15	UPLOK- 2	2. B.T.Prakash Food Shirastedar, Food and Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs Department, Harapanahalli Taluk, DAVANAGERE District.	05- 08- 2023
21	762/2017	ARE- 14	UPLOK- 2	1. M.T. MUDALAGIRI GOWDA, Secretary, Hadavanahalli Gram Panchayath, Dandinashivara Hobli, Turuvekere Taluk TUMKUR District.	23- 08- 2023
22	903/2017	ARE- 13	UPLOK- 2	1. K. RAVIKUMAR, Food Safety Officer, Taluk Helath Centre, Tiptur Taluk, TUMKUR District.	18- 08- 2023
23	945/2017	ARE- 13	UPLOK- 2	1. Krishnappa Secretary,Kaggere Grama Panchayath,Kunigal Taluk,Tumkur Dist. 2. Kshetrapaal Junior Engineer,Panchayathraj Engineering,Kunigal taluk,Tumkur Dist.	04- 08- 2023
24	1037/2017	ARE- 12	UPLOK-	1. N. R. HALGERI Senior Assistant Director of Horticulture (ZP), Hirekerur taluk, Haveri district 2. R.C.Kambli Assistant Horticulture Officer, (presently Haveri Range Officer, Haveri). 3. K.P.Ananthkumar Assistant Horticulture Officer, Raitha Samparka Kendra, Rattihalli, Hirekerur (Presently at Jagalur) 4. Jagadishkumar K Hulgur Assistant Horticulture Officer 5. Krishna Ukkund Senior Assistant Director of Horticulture, Presently Deputy Director of Horticulture (ZP), Koppal district. 6. Nagaraj Gurushanthappa Hanchinamani Technical Officer and Assistant Horticulture Officer, Hirekerur,Presently at Savanur 7. Lokesh Veerabasappa Chapparadh	07- 08- 2023

				Village Accountant, Shiragumbi village,Presently at Byadagi 8. M.Basavaraj S/o Mahadevaiah,Deputy Director of Horticulture (ZP), Haveri,Presently retired. 9. M.B.Shivabasavannanavar Shiragumbi Village Accountant,Presently retired.	
25	1087/2017	ARE- 10	UPLOK- 1	1. A.S. JAYAKUMAR, Assistant Executive Engineer, K2 Sub Division, BESCOM, Anjananagar, BENGALURU (Presently Assistant Executive Engineer, L.T. Rating Sub-division, Nelamangala, BESCOM, Bengaluru)	07- 08- 2023
26	109/2018	ARE- 16	UPLOK- 1	5. R Sreepadhbhat the then Chief Officer, TMC, Devadurga present Pattana Panchayath, Saligrama, Udupi District 7. Saroja Patil the then Chief Officer, TMC, Devadurga present Commissioner, City Municipal Council, Shahabad, Kalaburgi 8. Fairoz Khan the then Chief Officer, TMC, Devadurga present Town Municipal council, Devadurga, Raichur 13. Sharanappa Junior Engineer, Town Municipal Council, Devadurga taluk, Raichur	09- 08- 2023
27	218/2018	ARE- 8	UPLOK- 2	1. Sri G.N. Basavaraju, present retired KAS (Junior Scale) Officer,the then Special Land Acquisition Officer,National Highways Authority Of India, Udupi.	07- 08- 2023
28	268/2018	ARE- 15	UPLOK-2	1. Monika Miranda P.D.O., Giriyapura Grama Panchayathi, Giriyapura, Kadur Taluk, Chikmagalur Dist. 2. N.Abdul Latheef the then Secretary Grade- Ilincharge P.D.O., Giriyapura Grama Panchayathi, Presently Secretary Grade- IIEshwarahalli Gram Panchayath, Chikmagalur Taluk and Dist.	01- 08- 2023

29	290/2018	ARE- 11	UPLOK- 2	3. ANANTA REDDY, Panchayath Development Officer, Parandahalli Gram Panchayath, Bethamangala, Bangarapet Taluk, KOLAR District.	04- 08- 2023
30	336/2018	ARE- 8	UPLOK-	1. MALLAIAH B. GUTTEDAR, Assistant Teacher and President, Government Primary School, Koralli, Aland, KALBURGI District. and President in Primary School Teachers Society, KALBURGI.	07- 08- 2023
31	356/2018	ARE- 8	UPLOK-	1. Rajkumar Patthara Junior Engineer,Shahapur,Shahapur Taluk,Yadgir District. 4. Sri Chennabasapa Mekale the then Executive Engineer (In-charge),PRE Division,Yadgir.(Presently working as AEE, PWD Sub Division, Shahpur). 3. Sri Basavaraj C. Thotaganti the then Assistant Executive Engineer,PRE Sub Division, Shahpur Taluk,Yadgir District.presently retired. residing at KHB colony, Mantur Road, Mudhol, Bagalkot District.	18- 08- 2023
32	451/2018	ARE- 8	UPLOK- 1	2. Sunita W/o Rajkumar Banni,Panchayath Development Officer,Thalawada(K) Grama Panchayathi,Bhalki Taluk,Bidar District. 3. Balaji Pokalwar, Junior Engineer,PMGSY, Project Sub-Division,Bidar. 4. M.N. Patil, The then Assistant Executive Engineer, Jala Nirmala Yojane, Talwadi, Bhalki Taluk, Bidar District. C/o Rajesh Nilaya, Near neela Gangamma Temple, Sindhgi Taluk, Bijapur District.	01- 08- 2023
33	82/2020	ARE- 15	UPLOK- 2	1. Arun K Panchayath Development Officer, Hiregonigere Gram Panchayath, Honnali Taluk, DAVANAGERE District.	07- 08- 2023

34	157/2020	ARE- 7	UPLOK- 2	P.Shashidhar Deputy Registrar ofCo- Operative Societies	07- 08- 2023
35	43/2021	ARE- 16	UPLOK- 1	1. N.M. PRAKASH Executive Engineer, KUWS and DB Division, Karwar, Uttara Kannada District.	04- 08- 2023
36	96/2021	ARE- 11	UPLOK- 2	1. Asha Asst. Director of Sericulture, Technical Service Centre, Challakere Tq., Chitradurga Dist.	10- 08- 2023
37	208/2021	ARE- 16	UPLOK-	9. K Appaji the then Executive Engineer (Retd.,) Karnataka Rural Infrastructure Development Limited, RAICHUR. 10. B P Lingaraju the then Executive Engineer (Retd.,) Karnataka Rural Infrastructure Development Limited, O/o Executive Engineer, RAICHUR. 11. Syed Mobin the then Assistant Engineer, KRIDL sub division present Project Executive, Karnataka Rural Infrastructure Development Limited, Raichur	09- 08- 2023
38	225/2022	ARE- 17	UPLOK- 2	14. Sri.B.Vijayakumar, RFO, Chitradurga,Presently working at Wild Life Division, Shivamogga District.	10- 08- 2023
39	341/2022	ARE- 8	UPLOK- 2	1. RAJASHEKHAR S/o Shambhurao Bhramhapure, Junior Engineer, O/o the AEE, Rural Water Drinking Sanitary Sub- Division Office, Bidar District.	22- 08- 2023
40	363/2022	ARE- 10	UPLOK- 2	1. SIDDARAMAIAH Y.B. Panchayath Development Officer, Biligere Gram Panchayath, Tiptur Taluk, Tumkur District.	04- 08- 2023
41	82/2023	ARE-	UPLOK- 2	1. RAMESH M.G. S/o Ganapathi, Chief Officer, TMC, Bhatkal, R/o Municipality, Municipal Guest House, Sagar Road, Near Anjuman College, Bhatkal, Uttara Kannada District.	01- 08- 2023